
1

2

3

 BRUHAT BANGALORE MAHANAGARA PALIKE DASARAHALLI ZONE 
 Office of the Executive Engineer,  

 Dasarahalli Division, Hesaraghatta main Road, Bangalore.73. 

INVITATION FOR TENDERS (IFT) (Short Term Tender)

(Through GOK e–Procurement Portal only)
No.BBMP/EE/DD/Ten/06/2012-13,   Date:11.02.2013

The Executive Engineer (Dasarahalli) invites Item Rate tenders from eligible contractors

for the works details in the table given below. The Contractors may submit tenders for

any or all of the works given in the table in appropriate class registered in Bruhat

Bangaluru Mahanagara Palike /CPWD /KPWD /Railways /MES / any State or Central

Govt. organization.

Tender documents may be downloaded from Government of Karnataka 

e-Procurement website https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in/eportal/index.seam under login

for Contractors:

After login to Contractors, Please scroll down to the left side bottom to see List of

Tenders, Please click there to find the details of NIT and download copy of the tender. The 

tender can be downloaded in the portal as per prescribed date and time published in the

portal. Only Interested Contractors who wish to participate should remit on line

transaction fee for tender after registering in the portal. If you wish to participate The

4

5

6

1

2

3

4

TIME SHEDULE:

Date for Downloading the Tender

Document/Tender Queries

Other details can be seen in the tender documents.

From Date:16.02.2013

Tender Validity 120 Days

04.03.2013

28.02.2013Last Date & Time for Receipt of Tenders

Date of Opening of the Tender

Validity of Tender

Tenders must be electronically submitted (on-line through internet) within the date and

time published in e-procurement portal. Tenders will be opened at prescribed time and

date in the e-procurement portal , in the presence of the Tenderers who wish to attend

at the OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, Dasarahalli Division, Hesaraghatta

main Road,  Bangalore.73

transaction fee for tender after registering in the portal. If you wish to participate The

transaction fee is non-refundable 

Tenders must be accompanied by earnest money deposit as well as Tender Processing

Fee which should be paid online through e-Procurement portal using any of the following

payment modes: Credit Card, Direct Debit, National Electronic Fund Transfer (NEFT),

Over the Counter (OTC).



Sl.

No.

W.

No

Est.

Cost 

(Rs. In 

lakhs)

EMD

Amount

Time limit 

for 

execution 

of work

Cost of 

tender 

form

Class for 

eligible 

contractor

1 12 18.00 45000.00 360 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

2 12 19.50 50000.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

3 12 16.00 40000.00 360 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

4 12 19.50 50000.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

5 12 19.50 50000.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

6 12 19.50 50000.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

7 12 19.50 50000.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc
Class II & 

Name of  Work

Ward Maintainance of Ward using Tractor,

Silt & labours in Ward no. 12, in Shettyhalli

Sub-Division

Providing Street name boards at

Chikkasandra, Geleyarabalaga, Abbigere,

Anjanadrinagara, in W no. 12, in SSD,

Annual Maintainance of UGD in Ward no. 12,

in Shettyhalli Sub-Division.

Construction of RCC Drain at

Kammagondanahalli Stephens School, in

Ward no. 12, in Shettyhalli Sub-Division.

Construction of RCC drain at Kalanagara in

Kammagondanahalli, in Ward no. 12, in

Shettyhalli Sub-Division

Construction of RCC Drain at Babanna

Layout 2nd cross near National Public School,

Construction of RCC drain at Balaji Layout in

Kammagondanahalli, in Ward no. 12, in

Shettyhalli Sub-Division

7 12 19.50 50000.00 180 Days eproc

portal
Above

8 12 19.50 50000.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

9 12 19.50 50000.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

10 12 19.50 50000.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

11 12 10.00 25000.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class III & 

Above

12 12 19.50 50000.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

13 12 10.00 25000.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class III & 

Above

14 12 5.50 13750.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class III & 

Above

Improvement to roads & drains at Abbigere

Ganesha Temple, in Ward no. 12, in

Shettyhalli Sub-Division

Construction of RCC drain at Shettyhalli

Janatha Colony near Railway gate, in Ward

no. 12, in Shettyhalli Sub-Division

Improvements to Road & Drains at Abbigere

near old Watch Factory, in Ward no. 12, in

Shettyhalli Sub-Division

Construction of Drains & Culverts at

Chikkasandra Colony, in Ward no. 12, in

Shettyhalli Sub-Division

Construction of RCC drain at near Govt.

School backside at Medarahalli, in Ward no.

12, in Shettyhalli Sub-Division

Layout 2nd cross near National Public School,

in Ward no. 12, in SSD

Providing Cement Concrete Roads at

Kammagondanahalli Area in Ward no. 12, in

Shettyhalli Sub-Division

Improvements to Road & Drains at

Kammagondanahalli Jarakabande kaval Slum

Maramma Temple near Forest area, in Ward

no. 12, in SSD,



15 13 18.00 45000.00 360 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

16 13 19.90 50000.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

17 13 19.90 50000.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

18 13 19.90 50000.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

19 13 19.50 50000.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

20 13 19.90 50000.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

21 13 19.80 50000.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

22 13 19.50 50000.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

Construction of RCC Drain 3rd Cross at

Santhoshnagara L/S, in Ward No.13,

Shettyhalli Sub Division.

Ward Maintenance of Ward Using Tractor, Silt

& Labors in Ward No.13, in Shettyhalli Sub

Division.

Construction of RCC Drain at Vishala Public

School in Ward No.13, SSD,

Construction of RCC Drain From Pipeline to

Basaveshwara Road L/S, in Ward No.13,

Shettyhalli Sub Division.

Construction of RCC Drain From Pipeline to

Basaveshwara Road R/S, in Ward No.13,

Shettyhalli Sub Division.

Construction of RCC Drain 7th Cross Road at

Prashanthnagara in Ward No.13, Shettyhalli

Sub Division.

Construction of RCC Drain 2nd Cross at

Santhoshnagara L/S, in Ward No.13,

Shettyhalli Sub Division.

Construction of RCC Drain 3rd Cross at

Santhoshnagara R/S, in Ward No.13,

Shettyhalli Sub Division. portal

23 13 19.90 50000.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

24 13 19.80 50000.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

25 13 19.90 50000.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

26 13 19.00 50000.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

27 13 15.00 37500.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

28 13 15.00 37500.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

29 14 18.00 45000.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

30 14 16.50 41250.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

31 14 14.00 35000.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

Improvements Roads & drains at 7th cross

and Surroundings of Bagalagunte  in w No-14

Improvements Roads & drains at

Bhuvaneshwari nagar 12th cross & G.V.

Narayana house road     in ward No-14

Improvements to drains at cross roads of

Bhuvaneshwari nagar  in ward No-14

Construction of RCC drain & Covering slabs

to Back side of Govt School in Mallasandra

Colony, in W.no. 13, in SSD

Construction of RCC drain at 5th Cross road

1st main to 3rd main in ward no.13 in

Shettyhalli Sub-Division,

Construction of RCC drain in 5th, 6th & 7th

cross roads in 1st Main Road at

Ravindranagara, in W no. 13, in SSD,

Construction of RCC Drain to 6th Cross road

From SWD to St.Merris School L/S in Ward

No.13, Shettyhalli Sub Division.

Shettyhalli Sub Division.

Construction of RCC Drain 3rd Cross at

Kalyananagara R/S, in Ward No.13,

Shettyhalli Sub Division.

Construction of RCC Drain to 6th Cross road

From SWD to St.Merris School R/S in Ward

No.13, Shettyhalli Sub Division.



32 14 19.80 50000.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

33 14 19.90 50000.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

34 14 19.80 50000.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

35 14 19.50 50000.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

36 14 19.50 50000.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

37 14 18.00 45000.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

38 14 20.00 50000.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

39 14 20.00 50000.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

40 15 10.00 25000.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class III & 

Above

Improvements of roads & drain between 4th

cross & Hesaragatta Main road of

Mallasandra in wNo-14

Improvements to drains at 12th cross of right

side of  Havnoor layout in w No-14

Improvements Roads & drains at 3rd main of

Defence colony  in w No-14

Improvements of drains at Bagalagunte Main

road Left  side  in ward No-14

Improvements of drains at 11th cross of

Havnoor layout  in ward No-14

Improvements to Roads at 2nd Main 3rd

cross of Manjunatha nagara in w No-14

Improvements to Cement Drains in Karekallu

Colony in ward No-14

Improvements to Roads & Drains in

Dasarahalli  Ward No-15 

Improvements of drains at Bagalagunte Main

road Right side  in ward No-14

portal
Above

41 15 5.00 12500.00 360 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class III & 

Above

42 15 19.90 50000.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

43 15 19.95 50000.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

44 15 19.98 50000.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

45 15 19.95 50000.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

46 15 19.98 50000.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

47 15 19.95 50000.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

48 15 19.90 50000.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

Improvements of Roads & drains in

Bhuvaneshwarinagara 6th main road in

Dasarahalli ward no.15.

Improvements of drains at Bhuvaneshwari

nagar 1st cross road in Dasarahalli ward

no.15.

Dasarahalli  Ward No-15 

Desalting Drains& Debris cleaning in

Dasarahalli ward no.15

Construction of RCC drains at Bhuvaneshwari

nagar 2nd cross road in Dasarahalli ward

no.15.

Improvements of Roads & drains at

Bhuvaneshwari nagar 3rd cross road in

Dasarahalli ward no.15.

Improvements of drains at

Maheshwarinagara & Kempegowda nagar 6th

'B' Cross R/S in Dasarahalli w no.15.

Construction of Roads & RCC drains at

Bhuvaneshwari nagar 5th Cross Road in

Dasarahalli ward no.15.

Improvements of Roads & drains at

Maheshwarinagara & Kempegowda nagar 6th

'B' Cross L/S in Dasarahalli w no.15.



49 15 19.90 50000.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

50 15 19.98 50000.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

51 15 19.99 50000.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

52 15 19.95 50000.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

53 15 19.90 50000.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

54 14 19.98 50000.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

55 14 19.98 50000.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

56 14 19.98 50000.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc
Class II & 

Improvements & Asphalting to BTS Layout

Main road From Ch 496.00 to 744.00mts in

Improvements of Roads & drains at

Maheshwarinagara & Kempegowda nagar 3rd

Main road in Dasarahalli ward no.15.

Improvements of Roads & drains at

Maheshwarinagara & Kempegowda nagar 6th

'C' Cross L/S & R/S in Dasarahalli ward

no.15.

Construction of Roads & RCC drains at Vijaya

Building Road L/S in Dasarahalli ward

no.15.

Improvements to Roads & Drains at

Kalahastinagar Opp to Kaliyamma Temple 6th

Cross road L/S    in Dasarahalli ward no.15.

Improvements to Roads & Drains at

Kalahastinagar Opp to Kaliyamma Temple 6th

Cross road R/S    in Dasarahalli ward no.15.

Improvements & Asphalting to BTS Layout

Main road From Ch 248.00 to 496.00mts in

ward no.14 Bagalagunte.

Improvements & Asphalting to BTS Layout

Main road From Ch 0.00 to 248.00mts in

ward no.14 Bagalagunte.

56 14 19.98 50000.00 180 Days eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

57 14 19.98 50000.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

58 14 19.98 50000.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

59 13 9.80 25000.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class III & 

Above

60 13 9.90 25000.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class III & 

Above

61 13 9.98 25000.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class III & 

Above

62 13 20.00 50000.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

63 70 19.90 50000.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

64 70 19.95 50000.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

Construction of CC drain behind

Venkateshwara Hospital Ramaiah Badavane

main road in ward no. 70.

Construction of CC drain at 1
st

cross

Hegganahalli main road in ward no. 70.

Improvements & Asphalting to BTS Layout

Main road From Ch 744.00 to 992.00mts in

ward no.14 Bagalagunte.

Main road From Ch 496.00 to 744.00mts in

ward no.14 Bagalagunte.

Improvements & Asphalting to Roads from

Sidedahalli Main road to B.T.S.Layout (11th

Cross of Vishveshwara layout) in ward no.14,

Bagalagunte.

Providing Cement concrete to Cross at

Backside of Shubhodya School in Ward No.13

(2nd Call)

Providing Cement concrete to Main roads of

santhoshnagara in Ward No.13

(2nd Call)

Providing Cement concrete to Cross rods at

near Uchhange Temple in W No.13

(2nd Call)

Construction Of RCC Drain in 2nd main Road

in BHEL Mini Colony from Pipeline Road In

W.No.13 SSD, (2nd Call)



65 70 19.50 50000.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

66 70 19.50 50000.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

67 70 18.90 47250.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

68 70 19.50 50000.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

69 70 5.00 12500.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class III & 

Above

70 70 19.50 50000.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

71 70 19.50 50000.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

72 70 19.95 50000.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

As per 

Construction of CC drain at 10
th
E cross road

rajagopalanagara Right side  in ward no. 70.

Construction of CC drain near Nanjundeswara 

Temple Kapilanagara  in ward no. 70. 

Construction of CC drain at 5
st

cross

Hegganahalli main road in ward no. 70.

Construction of CC drain 3
rd

cross from

Rajagopalanagara Main Road Right side in

ward no. 70.

Construction of CC drain 1
st

cross left side

Srigandanagara (From 1
st

to 3
rd

cross

Hegganahalli main road)in w no.70.

Construction of CC Drain at 4
th

Main road

Annapoorneswarinagara in w no. 70.                

Construction of CC drain at 10
th
G cross road

rajagopalanagara Right side (Church road) in

ward no. 70.

Construction of CC drain Behind Rajanifrom

Road Near KEB Ganganna House

Rajagopalanagara in ward no. 70.

Construction of CC drain 1
st

Main IP Nagara
73 70 19.90 50000.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

74 70 19.90 50000.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

75 70 19.60 50000.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

76 70 19.40 50000.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

77 70 8.00 20000.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class III & 

Above

78 70 12.00 30000.00 360 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

79 71 19.95 50000.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

80 71 19.90 50000.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

81 71 19.95 50000.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

Desilting of Drains, Main and cross road of

Rajagopalanagara in ward no. 70 for 12

months.

Construction of RCC drain on Om Shakti

temple road in Sanjeevininagara 2nd phase in

ward no. 71

Construction of RCC drain on Om Shakti

temple road in Sanjeevininagara 3rd phase in

ward no. 71

Improvements to drain and footpath in 1st

main road of Sanjeeviinagara 2nd phase in

front of New Carmel School in ward no. 710

Construction of CC drain 1
st

Main IP Nagara

in ward no. 70.  

Construction of CC drain at 7
th

cross (left

side ) Srigandhanagara main road in ward no.

70.

Construction of CC drain at 3
rd

B cross road

Right side Swami Vivekananda Road in ward

no. 70.

Improvements to drain from Duggalamma

temple to Ambarish circle in Basappanakatte

in ward no. 70.

Construction of RCC deck at Srigandhanagara

main road in between 6
th

and 8
th

cross in

ward no. 70.



82 71 10.00 25000.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class III & 

Above

83 71 19.90 50000.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

84 71 15.00 37500.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

85 71 14.50 36250.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

86 71 15.50 38750.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

87 71 15.00 37500.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

88 71 11.60 29000.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

89 71 19.95 50000.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

Construction of Concrete drain on 13th cross

left side of Hoysalanagara in Ward No. 71

Construction of Concrete drain on 13th cross

right side of Hoysalanagara in Ward No. 71

Construction of Concrete drain on 14th cross

left side of Hoysalanagara in Ward No. 71

Construction of Concrete drain on 14th cross

right side of Hoysalanagara in Ward No. 71

Construction of Concrete drain on 15th cross

right side of Hoysalanagara in Ward No. 71

Construction of drain in 10th cross road of

Sanjeevininagara badavane 1st phase in ward

no. 71.

Construction of road, drain and footpath in

cross roads behind Anjaneya swamy temple

road in Sanjeevininagara badavane 1st phase

in ward no. 71.

Construction of RCC drain in 4th cross roads

of Gajanananagara in ward no. 71

portal
Above

90 71 12.00 30000.00 360 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

91 71 5.00 12500.00 360 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class III & 

Above

92 71 19.95 50000.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

93 71 19.90 50000.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

94 71 19.95 50000.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

95 71 19.95 50000.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

96 39 19.90 50000.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class II & 

Above

97 41 5.00 12500.00 180 Days

As per 

eproc

portal

Class III & 

Above

Construction RCC Drain to Old Nagasandra

Village Roads and to Main Road Infront of

Anjaneya Temple at Nagasandra in W.No.39

(2nd Call)

Construction Community hall near Rama

Bhejana Mandra in N.G.Halli  Wrd No41

(2nd Call)

De-silting of drains in main and cross roads of

Hegganahalli ward no. 71.

Re-Construction of bad stretches on 1st main

road of Gajanananagara inw no. 71.

Construction of road and asphalting to 4th

and 5th cross roads of Gajanananagara in

ward no. 71

Construction of road and asphalting to 13th

and 14th cross road of Hoysalanagara in

ward no. 71.

De-silting of drains in main and cross roads of

Hegganahalli ward in Srigandhanagar,

Gajanananagar, Hoysalanagar, Sunkadakatte,

Lakshman nagara, Sanjivininagara 1st, 2nd,

3rd stage, Friends Colony and Hegganahalli

old area in ward no. 71 for 12 months

Construction of road and Asphalting to cross

roads of Hoysalanagara 15th, 16th cross road

in ward no. 71

no. 71.

À̧º
À̧zÀ̧ ÀågÀÄ,

À̧º
À̧zÀ̧ ÀågÀÄ,



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Necessary taxes and other deductions will be made from contractor bills

The successful bidder will have to execute an agreement with BBMP within 7 days of

receipt of intimation, failing which his tender is liable to be rejected.

The Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara Palike reserves the right to accept/reject any or the

entire tender’s without assigning any reasons.

Conditional tenders will not be accepted

The contractor has to make own arrangements for procurement of all materials. There is

no departmental supply of materials. Contractor should procure materials with BIS or

other relevant standards & obtain necessary quality control certificates from authorized

quality control authority.

The contractor is not eligible for submission of application for tender form if he has

not participated in tenders after purchase of the tender document continuously for

three times.

Sub-letting of work is prohibited

Further Any corrigendum/Modification will be notified in the Notice Board of the

undersigned.

As per Govt order No. LD/300/LET/2006.Dated: 18.01.2007 and Addl, Commissioner

(Finance) No. BBMP/CAO/PR/06/07-08 dated: 03.08.07 the Building Construction

Laborers Welfare Cess (1% of Estimated cost) will be deducted from contractor bills.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS
À̧zÀ̧ ÀågÀÄ,

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

entire tender’s without assigning any reasons.

The tenderers should have to produce contractors registration book issued by the

concerned authority for procurement of tender documents. Applicant should submit

Proof of registration, latest Income Tax Clearance Certificate, obtained from the

Concerned Department while submitting the request for application for the Tender

Schedules, otherwise the application will be rejected.

The Work should be commenced with all earnestness within 7 days from the date of

Work Order, failing which it would be presumed that he is not interested in the work and

action will be taken to get the work executed through alternate agency at the risk and

cost of the former Tender.

If the rate/amount quoted by the tenderer is less than the rate/amount of the Tender

amount , such tenderer while submitting by the time of agreement shall remit the

difference amount in form of DD in favor of The Commissioner, Bruhat Bangalore

Mahanagar palike along with separate EMD amount. This difference amount will be

returned after satisfactory completion of the work only. Failure to comply with the said

conditions, the tender will be rejected.

Validity of Tender 120 days from the date of opening of the tender.

Certified xerox copy of the valid Registration Certificate issued by the Bruhat Bangalore

Mahanagara Palike for the block period of 2010-2015 should be enclosed with the

tender documents.

As Per Standard Tender Document-KW1 The Successful Tenderer Shall Deliver to the

Employer as Security deposit in form of DD in favor of the Commissioner, BBMP

A/C   Executive Engineer (Dasarahalli Division) 

The Bidder should Satisfy the Financial Capacity as per Standard Tender Document

KW-1 Other wise Their Requisition is Rejected.



17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

The Tender Accepting Authority shall have the power to accept or reject any tender

without assigning any reason thereof.

The contractors who own plants and machinery required for the work only need apply for

chip carpeting and asphalting works.

The rates quoted in the schedule shall be inclusive of all taxes applicable.

Any other details regarding the works & other information can be obtained from the

above office during office hours. 

The Bidder should produce all the original documents for verification whenever

necessary.

The successful Tenderer shall execute an Agreement within 7 days from the date of

receipt of the intimation from this Office, failing which the Tender will deem to be get

cancelled.

The work shall be carried out as per the directions of the BBMP Engineer in-charge Of

the Work.

For Asphalting works that is Bituminous macadam and asphalting concrete those who

own their hot mix plant and Mechanical paver only shall apply.

The Income Tax, VAT, Royalty, CBF, and BWWF etc,. Cess will be Deducted and

certificate will be issued in favor of the Contractor from every running bill / final bills of

the contractor.

Sd/-

Executive EngineerExecutive Engineer

Dasarahalli Division

BBMP, Bangalore.




